## RESOLUTION NO. 99-66

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WELCOMING THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON TO NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, President Clinton has chosen to visit and enjoy White
Oak Plantation located here in Nassau County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, it is indeed a privilege to welcome President Clinton back to Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, we trust, Mr. President, that you will enjoy your stay at White Oak Plantation, a place that is an asset not only to Nassau County but the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 17<sup>th</sup> day of May, 1999 by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

 On behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County, the Board of County Commissioners welcomes you to our great county and extends our warmest hospitality during your stay with us.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

J.M. "CHIP! OXLEY, JR.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

SHOOR

J. H. COOPÉR Its: Chairman

NICK D. DEONAS

District 1

DAVID C. HOWARD

District 2

FT.OVD TO VANZANT

District 4

MARIANNE MARSHALL

District 5

Approved as to form by the

Nassau County Attorney

//MICHAEL S. MULICH